Installation and
Operation Manual
BURGER KING
FLEXIBLE
BATCH BROILER
WITH TOUCH
SCREEN CONTROL
Please read this manual completely before attempting

FBBT-PO-120 120VAC, 2A, 60Hz 79,000 – 105,000 BTU/HR
FBBT-PC-120 120VAC, 2A, 60Hz 79,000 – 105,000 BTU/HR
A-1.0 Model Number Key
FBBT-XY-120
X = N (NATURAL GAS)    OR    P (PROPANE / LP GAS)
Y = O (NO CATALYST)    OR    C (CATALYST)
120 = 120 VOLTS
Installation and Operation of Flexible Batch Broiler
With Touch Screen Control
6
A-2.0 Broiler Dimensions
50 3/8"
(128 cm)
8 1/2"
(21.6 cm)
39 1/2"
(100.3 cm) 34 3/4"
(88.4 cm)
53 5/8"
(136.1 cm)
63 5/8"
(161.7 cm)
20 3/4"
(52.9 cm)
44"
(111.9 cm)
7
Installation and Operation of Flexible Batch Broiler
With Touch Screen Control
WARNING
IMPROPER INSTALLATION,
ADJUSTMENT, ALTERATION,
SERVICE, OR MAINTENANCE CAN
CAUSE PROPERTY DAMAGE,
INJURY, OR DEATH. READ THE
INSTALLATION, OPERATING, AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE INSTALLING OR
SERVICING THIS EQUIPMENT.
Installation and/or service repair of gas
appliances requires Skilled or Qualified
Personnel. Skilled or Qualified Personnel are
individuals, firms, companies or corporations
which are directly authorized by Duke
Manufacturing (Assignee) or meet the
requirements of governmental authority having
jurisdiction for the task.
Electrical wiring tasks must be in conformance
with National Electrical Code ANSI/NFPA70
Gas supply interconnection must be in
conformance with National Fuel Gas Code
ANSI Z223.1/NFPA54 and Natural Gas and
Propane Installation Code CSAB149 including
the following: